
34. Spreitenbacher Pistolenschiessen
2023 - Rangliste 25m

Rang Name

Kissling
2 Siegrist

Huber
Planzer
Hauptli
Peter
Vera Martin
Huber
Plattner
Roch
Kurmann
Naumovic
Grossen
Huber

15 Progsch
16 Kugler
17 Jörg

Diehl
Sandmeier
Planzer
Ackermann
Bircher
Schmid
Hunn
Broder
Kuntner

27 Tropschuh
28 Bugmann
29 Kissling
30 Lüchinger

Glarner
Baur

Vorname

Renato
Urs
Thomas
Ruth
Chantal
Stephan
Andy
Christian
Florian
Daniel
Rene
Aleksandar
Dieter
Patrick
Jakob
Stefan
Claudius
Hans
Ueli
Peter
Adrian
Daniel
Daniel
Patrik
Gregor
Andreas
Frank
Remo
Andreas.
Celine
Denise
Lukas

Verein

Pistolenschiessverein Niederweningen
Pistolenclub Fahrwangen
Pistolenschiessverein Niederweningen

- Pistolenschützen Altdorf-Erstfeld
Schützengesellschaft Neuenhof
Schützengesellschaft Neuenhof
Schützengesellschaft der Stadt Zürich
Pistolenschützen Dietikon
Schützengesellschaft Itingen
Pistolenschützen Spreitenbach
Pistolenschiessverein Niederweningen
Standschützengesellschaft Zürich Neumünster
Schützengesellschaft Klingnau
Pistolenschützen Spreitenbach
Schützengesellschaft der Stadt Zürich
Pistolenschützen Kloten
Schützengesellschaft Lenzburg
Pistolenschützen Kloten
Pistolenclub Fahrwangen
Pistolenschützen Altdorf-Erstfeld
Pistolensektion Hergiswil NW
Pistolenciub Homrig Endingen
Pistolenclub Homrig Endingen
Pistolensektion der Standschützen Wohlen
Pistolenschützen Spreitenbach
Pistolenschiessverein Niederweningen
Feldschützenverein Birmensdorf
Schützengesellschaft Klingnau
Schützenverein Oberbuchsiten
Schützengesellschaft der Stadt Zürich
Schützengesellschaft Lenzburg
Pistolenclub Fahrwangen

Resultat Auszahlung Jahrgang Altersrang Alterskat Waffe

100
100
100
99
99
99
99
99
99
98 .

98
98
98
98
98
98
98
97
97
97
97
97
97
97
97
97
97
97
97
97
97
97

Fr. 50.00
Fr. 50.00
Fr. 50.00
Fr. 30.00
Fr. 30.00
Fr. 30.00
Fr. 30.00
Fr. 30.00
Fr. 30.00
Fr. 25.00
Fr. 25.00
‚r. 25.00
Fr. 25.00
Fr. 25.00
Fr. 25.00
Fr. 25.00
Fr. 25.00
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr,
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.

15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00

1963
1969
1976
1966
1971
1974
1981
1989
1995
1967
1967
1969
1974
1980
1985
1988
1992
1942
1946
1958
1964
1967
1970
1971
1972
1974
1974
1978
1979
1981
1982

. 1989

60
66
73
63
68
71
78
86
92
64
64
66
71
77
82
85
89
39
43
55
61
64
67
68
69
71
71
75
76
78
79
86

RF
OP 7.65
RF.
RF
RF

OP 7.65
RF

OP 9.00
OP 9.00
RF
RF

RE
OP 7.65
RF
RF

OP 9.00
RF
RF
RF

OP 9.00
OP 9.00
OP 7.65
RF

OP. 9.00
RF

OP 9,00
RF
RF
RF
RE.
RF

1 V
S

3 S
4 S
5 S
6 S
7 E
8 E
9 E
10
11

12 RF
13
14

18 SV
19 SV
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

31
32



33 Bulgheroni
Riek

35 Zirgel
36 Weber

Mc Carthy
Lübeck
Simmen

40 Ottiger
Vock

42. Waldvogel
43 Vock

Letter
Bleiker
Müller
Baur
Elmer

49 Baumgartner
Meier
Tschachler
Frei
Gantenbein
Delco

55 Spiess
56 Hangartner

Stoller
Schmid
Caravatti

60 Bahlinger
61 Doppler

Lehmann
63 Krug

Keller
65 Simmen

Chatton
Peter

68 Tigani
69 Pippo

Valentin
Christoph
Pascal
Adrian
Martin

Magnus
Christian
Mathias
Thomas
Alain
Tamara
Josef
Jakob
Roger
Harold
Beat
Michael
Dieter
Andreas
Hanspeter
Reto
Amos
Tanja
Felix
Roland
Nick
Susanna
'Stephan
Martin
Herbert
Mike
Marco
Belinda
Marc-André
Valery
Domenico
Eugen

Pistolenschützen Altdorf-Erstfeld
Pistolensektion Obersiggenthal
Pistolensektion Suhr
Pistolensektion UOV Schwyz
Pistolenclub Fahrwangen
Schützengesellschaft Würenlos
Pistolenschützen Altdorf-Erstfeld
Schiesssportverein I!Inau-Effretikon Illnau
Pistolensektion der Standschützen Wohlen
Pistolenclub Fahrwangen
Pistolensektion der Standschützen Wohlen
Pistolensektion UOV Schwyz
Schützengesellschaft Oberentfelden
Pistolenklub Feldschützen Emmen
Pistolenclub Fahrwangen
Pistolenclub Fahrwangen
Schützengesellschaft Zurzach
Pistolensektion Unterengstringen
Pistolenschützen Spreitenbach
Sportschützen Frick
Pistolenklub Kaiserstuhl & Umgebung
Pistolensektion Hergiswil NW
Schiessverein Zunzgen-Tenniken
Infanterie Schiessverein Zürich Hirslanden
Schützengesellschaft Bremgarten AG
Pistolenclub Rupperswil
Infanterie Schiessverein Zürich Hirslanden
Pistolenklub Zwingen
Pistolenclub Leimental Flüh
Schützenverein Oberbuchsiten
Pistolenclub Rupperswil
Pistolenclub Fahrwangen
Pistolenschützen Altdorf-Erstfeld
Schützengesellschaft der Stadt Zürich
Schützengesellschaft Neuenhof
Pistolenschützen Witerig Hettlingen-Seuzach
Pist.-& Rev.-Klub Eigenamt Lupfig

97
96
96
96
96
96
96
96
96
96
96
95
95
95
95
95
95
95
95
95
95
95

94
94
94
94
94
94
94
94
94
94
94
93
93
93

Fr. 15.00
Fr. 10.00
Fr. 10.00
Fr. 10.00
Fr. 10.00
Fr. 10.00
Fr. 10.00
Fr. 10.00
Fr. 10.00
Fr. 10.00
Fr. 10.00
Fr. 8.00
Fr. 8.00
Fr. 8.00
Fr. 8.00
Fr. 8.00
Fr. 8.00
Fr. 8.00
Fr. 8.00
Fr. 8.00
Fr. 8.00
Fr. 8.00
Fr. 8.00
Fr. 6.00
Fr. 6.00
Fr. 6.00
Fr. 6.00
Fr. 6.00
Fr. 6.00
Fr. 6.00
Fr. 6.00
Fr. 6.00
Fr. 6.00
Fr. 6.00
Fr. 5.00
Fr. 5.00
Fr. 5.00

1994
1956
1964
1964
1972
1974
1976
1979
1989
1989
1991
1945
1951
1953
1955
1959
1959
1963
1965
1969
1978
1980
1993
1952
1954
1961
1962
1965
1968
1971
1975
1976
1986
1995
2010
1951
1955

91
53
61
61
69
71
73
76
86
86
88
42
48
50
52
56
56
60
62
66
75
77
90
49
51

58
59
62
65
68
72
73
83
92
13
48
52
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RF
34 RF

OP 9.00
RF

37 RF
OP 7.6538

39 RF
OP 9.00

41 RF
RF
RF

OP 9.004
45 RF
46 RF
47 RF
48 RF

OP 9.00
OP 9.00
OP 9.00
OP 9.00

50
51
52
53 RF

OP 7.6554
95 RF

RF
OP 9.00
OP 9.00

57
58
59 RF

RF
OP 9.00
OP 9.00
OP 9.00

OP 9.00

62

64 RF

66 RF
OP 7.6567 U17

SV RF
RF



70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106

Hafeli
Mayer
Huggel
Frey
Wolfgang
Roner
Grossmann
Jimenez Puerto
Zwicky
Rohner
Sutter
Moll
Chen
Mai
Honegger
Bart
Blattler
Carlet
Paolini
Aebischer
Meyer
Indergand
Good
Wildhaber
Jordi
Piccioni
Stocker
Flatau
Riek
Loosli
Defrance
Frei
Terzic
Roth
Tresch-Ferrari
Bacharach
Egloff

Christian
Monika
Heinz
Christoph
Jean-Marc
Peter
Urs
Raimundo
Marc
Marcel
Paul
Francois
Xinzheng
Alexandre
Thomas
Robert
Godi
Paolo
Bernhard
Elisabeth
Roland
Ambros
Patrick
Matthias
Kathrine
Gianfranco
Patric
Martin
David
Caroline
Thierry
Peter
Zoran
Jürg
Monica
Markus
Viktor

Schützengesellschaft der Stadt Baden
Schützengesellschaft Uster
Schützengesellschaft Bremgarten AG
Pistolenclub Rupperswil
Schützengesellschaft Neuenhof
Pistolenschützen Altdorf-Erstfeld
Standschützengesellschaft Zürich Neumünster
Infanterie Schiessverein Zürich Hirslanden
Feldschützenverein Birmensdorf
Schiesssportgesellschaft Brugg-Windisch Brugg
Sportschützen Frick
Schützenverein Zürich-Hönggerberg
Scharfschützen-Gesellschaft Basel
Schützengesellschaft Lenzburg
Pistolenschützen Altdorf-Erstfeld
Pistolensektion der Standschützen Wohlen
Pistolensektion Hergiswil NW
Pistolensektion Ennetbaden
UOV Limmattal Schlieren
Pistolenschützen Spreitenbach
Pist.-& Rev.-Klub Eigenamt Lupfig
Pistolenschützen Altdorf-Erstfeld
Infanterie Schiessverein Zürich Hirslanden
Pistolenschützen-Gesellschaft Affoltern a.A.
Feldschützenverein Birmensdorf
Schützengesellschaft Neuenhof
Pistolenschiessverein Niederweningen
Pistolensektion Obersiggenthal Obersiggenthal
Pistolensektion Obersiggenthal Obersiggenthal
Pistolenschützen Dietikon
Pist.-& Rev.-Klub Eigenamt Lupfig
Schützengesellschaft der Stadt Zürich
Pistolenklub Feldschützen Emmen
Pistolenschützen Spreitenbach
Pistolenschützen Altdorf-Erstfeld
Schützengesellschaft der Stadt Zürich
Pistolenschützen Spreitenbach

93
93
93
93
93
93
93
93
93
93
93
93
93
93
93
92
92
92
92
92
92
92
92
92
92
92
92
92
92
92
91
91
91
91
91
91
91

Fr. 5.00
Fr. 5.00
Fr. 5.00
Fr. 5.00
Fr. 5.00
Fr. 5.00
Fr. 5.00
Fr. 5.00
Fr. 5.00
Fr. 5.00
Fr. 5.00
Fr. 5.00
Fr. 5.00
Fr. 5.00
Fr. 5.00
Fr. 4.00
Fr. 4.00
Fr. 4.00
Fr. 4.00
Fr. 4.00
Fr. 4.00
Fr. 4.00
Fr. 4.00
Fr. 4.00
Fr. 4.00
Fr. 4.00
Fr. 4.00
Fr. 4.00
Fr. 4.00
Fr. 4.00
Fr. 3.00
Fr. 3.00
Fr. 3.00
Fr. 3.00
Fr. 3.00
Fr. 3.00
Fr. 3.00

1962
1963
1963
1965
1966
1968
1968
1973
1973
1974
1974
1975
1979
1989
1990
1950
1951
1953
1956
1957
1959
1965
1967
1973
1974
1975
1977
1982
1984
1991
1947
1955
1955
1957
1960
1960
1963

59
60
60
62
63
65
65
70
70.

71
72
76
86
87
47
48
50
53
54
56
62
64
70
71
72
74
79
81
88
44
52
52
54
57
57
60
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RF
OP 9.00
OP 9.00
RF
RF
RF

OP 9.00
OP 9.00
OP 9.00
OP 9.00
OP 9.00
OP 9.00
OP 9.00
OP 9.00
RF

OP 9.00
RF
RF
RF
RF
RF

OP 9.00
OP 9.00
OP 7.65
OP 7.65
RF
RF
RF

OP 9.00
OP 9.00
RF
RF

OP 9.00
OP 9.00
RF
RF
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107
108
109
110
111

112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125

. 126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143.

Mullis
Fritschi
Schönwälder
Ochsner
Zumbrunn
Dietrich
Krauer
Stahli
Swoboda
Savinova
Ritter Torres
Bachmann
Brunner
Levy
Pieren
Nöthiger
Brühwiler
Schneider
Bammatter
Fischlin
Ehrenbogler
Lovino
Lukic
Dietiker
Huggel
Hofstetter
Widmer
Siegrist
Mews
Hochrieser
Baumann
Frezzi
Krummenacher
Arnold
Sokolova
Klose
Tullo

Clemens
Daniela
Olaf .

Thomas
Tim
Robert
Josef
Hans-Peter
Stefan
Anna
Marc
Alois
Herbert
Raphael
Ernst
Paul
Edi
Felix
Georges
Guido
Yves
Christine
Dejan
Werner
Janis
Jürg
Markus
Claude
Oliver
Helmut
Stefan
Pablo
Roger
Larissa
Varvara
Ramona
Michele

Schützengesellschaft Bremgarten AG
Pistolenschiessverein Niederweningen
Schützengesellschaft Uster
Pistolenschiessverein Niederweningen
Schiessverein Zunzgen-Tenniken
Feldschützenverein Rüschlikon
Schiesssportverein Muri AG
Pistolenschützen Spreitenbach
Schiessverein Zunzgen-Tenniken
Schützengesellschaft Uster
Pistolenschützen Dietikon
Pistolensektion Unterengstringen
Schützengesellschaft Uster
Schützengesellschaft Oberentfelden
Infanterie Schiessverein Zürich Hirslanden
Pistolensektion Obersiggenthal Obersiggenthal
Pistolensektion Obersiggenthal Obersiggenthal
Schützengesellschaft Uster
Infanterie Schiessverein Zürich Hirslanden
Pistolenclub Rupperswil
Schützengesellschaft der Stadt Zürich
Schützengesellschaft der Stadt Baden
Schützengesellschaft der Stadt Zürich
Pist.-& Rev.-Klub Eigenamt Lupfig
Schützengesellschaft Bremgarten AG
Pistolenschützen Dietikon
Pistolenklub Feldschützen Emmen
Pistolenklub Feldschützen Emmen
Schützengesellschaft Betzholz Hinwil
Pistolensektion Unterengstringen
Schützengesellschaft der Stadt Zürich
Schützengesellschaft der Stadt Baden
Pistolensektion Hergiswil NW
Schützenverein Zürich-Hönggerberg
Schützengesellschaft Uster
Feldschützenverein Birmensdorf
Pistolenclub Fahrwarigen

91
91-
91
91
91
90
90
90
90
90
90
89
89
89
88
88
88
88
88
88
88
88
88
88
88
87
87
87
87
86
86
86
86.
86
85
85
85

Fr. 3.00
Fr. 3.00
Fr. 3.00
Fr. 3.00
Fr. 3.00
Fr. 2.00
Fr. 2.00
Fr. 2.00
Fr. 2.00
Fr. 2.00
Fr. 2.00
Fr. 0.00
Fr. 0.00
Fr. 0.00
Fr. 0.00
Fr. 0.00
Fr. 0.00
Fr. 0.00
Fr. 0.00
Fr. 0.00
Fr. 0.00
Fr. 0.00
Fr. 0.00
Fr. 0.00
Fr. 0.00
Fr. 0.00
Fr. 0.00
Fr. 0.00
Fr. 0.00
Fr. 0.00
Fr. 0.00
Fr. 0.00
Fr. 0.00
Fr. 0.00
Fr. 0.00
Fr. 0.00
Fr. 0.00

1967
1971
1971
1987
2000
1948
1949
1954
1957
1977
1998
1953
1960 -

1966
1938
1946
1949
1949
1951
1952
1956
1959
1971
1974
200
1959
1960
1962
1969
1950
1961
1979
1982
1992
2007
1956
1964

64
68
68
84
97
45
46
51
54
74
95
50
57
63
35
43
46
46
48
49
53
56
68
71
97
56
57
59
66
47
58
76
79
89
16
53
61
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OP 9.00
RF

OP 7.65
RF
RF

OP 7.65
RF
RF

OP 9.00
RF
RF

OP 9.00
RF
RF
RF

OP 9.00
OP 9.00
OP 7.65
RF
RF
RF
RF
RF
RF

OP 9.00
RF
RF

OP 9.00
OP 9.00
RF
RF

OP 9.00
OP 7.65
OP 9.00
RF

OP 9.00
OP 9.00

SV
SV

SV

SV
SV
SV
SV
SV
SV
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144
145
146
147
148
149
150 Bütikofer
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171

172
173
174
175
176
177

Christen
Hofstetter
Rubli
Schoch
Csitei-Hug
Caravatti

Riek
Canali
Levola
Kenel
Schwarz
Fitz
Bauch
Anand
Bagnoud
Schärer
Baumann
Donno
Rutz
Wiesenhütter
Korpela
Hanselmann
Remorgida
Bichsel
Petermann
Krummenacher
Wirth
De Sangro
Levy
Sigel
Schmied:
Romano
Meuli

Michael A.

_ Cyril
David
Peter
Yvonne
Marco
Michael
Andrea
Paul
Matti
Daniel
Walter
Christian
Andreas
Monica
Pierre
Hans
Monica
Michele
Ferdinand
Stephan
Nicolas
Markus
Luciano
Anton
Thomas
Thomas
Peter
Virginio
Renate
Walter
Stephan
Emilio
Martin

Pistolensektion Unterengstringen
UOV Limmattal Schlieren
Schützengesellschaft Betzholz Hinwil

Pistolenschützen-Gesellschaft Affoltern a.A.

Sportschützen Frick
Infanterie Schiessverein Zürich Hirslanden

Schitzengesellschaft Reinach AG
Pistolensektion Obersiggenthal Obersiggenthal
Schützengesellschaft Itingen
Pistolenschitzen Spreitenbach
Pistolensektion UOV Schwyz
Pistolensektion Obersiggenthal Obersiggenthal
Pistolensektion Unterengstringen
Schützengesellschaft der Stadt Zürich

Sportschützen Frick
Schützengesellschaft Bremgarten AG
Pistolenclub Rupperswil
Schützengesellschaft der Stadt Zürich
Infanterie Schiessverein Zürich Hirslanden

Schützengesellschaft der Stadt Zürich
Pistolensektion Unterengstringen
Schützengesellschaft der Stadt Zürich
Pistolenschützen Kloten
-Pistolensektion UOV Schwyz
Pistolenschützen Dietikon

Schützengesellschaft der Stadt Zürich
Pistolensektion Hergiswil NW

Schützengesellschaft Bremgarten AG
Pistolenklub Zwingen
Schitzengesellschaft Oberentfelden
Pistolensektion UOV Schwyz
Pistolenklub Feldschützen Emmen

Schützengesellschaft Neuenhof
Pistolenschützen Dietikon

85
85
84
83
83
82
82
82
81
80
80
79
79
79
79
78
78
78
78
77
77
77
76
76
76
74
73
69
64
63
60
51
45
42

Fr. 0.00
Fr. 0.00
Fr. 0.00
Fr. 0.00
Fr. 0.00
Fr. 0.00
Fr. 0.00
Fr. 0.00
Fr. 0.00
Fr. 0.00
Fr. 0.00
Fr. 0.00
Fr. 0.00
Fr. 0.00
Fr. 0.00
Fr. 0.00
Fr. 0.00
Fr. 0.00
Fr. 0.00
Fr. 0.00
Fr. 0.00
Fr. 0.00
Fr. 0.00
Fr. 0.00
Fr. 0.00
Fr. 0.00
Fr. 0.00
Fr. 0.00
Fr. 0.00
Fr. 0.00
Fr. 0.00
Fr. 0.00
Fr. 0.00 .

Fr. 0.00

1974
1991
1991
1943
1968
1944
1977
1987
1955
1944
1973
1944
1978
1981
1985
1949
1954
1956
1967
1951
1970
1970
1963
1968
1974
1966
1985
1968
1956
1962
1967
1941
1946
1959

71
88
88
40
65
41
74
84
52
41
70
41
75
78
82
46
51
53
64
48
67
67
60
65
71
63
82
65
53
59
64
38
43
56

SV

OP 9.00
OP 9.00
OP 9.00
RF

OP 9.00
RF

OP 7.65
RF

OP 7.65
OP 7.65
RF

OP 9.00
OP 7.65
OP 9.00
OP 9.00
OP 9.00
OP 7.65
RF

OP 9.00
RF

OP 9.00
OP 9.00
RF

OP 9.00
OP 9.00
OP 7.65
OP 9.00
RF
RF

OP 7.65
OP 9.00
RF

OP 9.00
OP 9.00

SV

SV

SV

SV

V
V

SV

SV
SV


